

## The industry awards Boluda Towage as the

# "Tug Owner of the Year" 2024

Boluda Towage won the Tug Owner of the Year Award for its strategic acquisitions, fleet modernization, and expansion program.

Valencia, 23 May 2024

The 27<sup>th</sup> International Tug & Salvage Convention, Exhibition & Awards, organized by the International Tug & Salvage Association, took place from the 21<sup>st</sup> until the 23<sup>rd</sup> of May in Dubai.

During the gala dinner on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, Boluda Towage was awarded the prestigious "Tug Owner of the Year 2024". A benchmark event for this industry that has recognized Boluda Towage as the most outstanding company of the year in the towage sector.

During his speech, Vicente Boluda Ceballos, executive vice president of Boluda Towage, thanked "All the people who have made this important award, which I am privileged to receive, possible. This award belongs to all of us at Boluda Towage".

In recent years Boluda Towage has consolidated its position as a world leader in the maritime industry and has continued to invest in the constant renewal of its fleet. A fleet considered to be the most powerful in the sector, which is also a pioneer in terms of safety, efficiency, technical level, and excellence of customer care & service.

#### **About Boluda Towage**

Boluda Towage is a family-owned company, a world leader in maritime services, providing towage services in the main ports of the world. This division of Boluda Corporación Marítima is currently present on the continents of Europe, Asia, Africa, and Latin America, and operates a solid, diverse, and extensive fleet with dedicated and highly-skilled crew. This division also offers towage and salvage operations on the high seas. For further information, please visit www.boluda.eu, www.boluda.com.es or www.boludafrance.com

## **Press information**

## **Boluda Towage (Europe)**

Annet van Brussel, Communications & PR communications@boluda.eu www.boluda.eu

### **Boluda Corporación Marítima**

Communications & PR

Elena Castellanos Ferrer elena.castellanos@boluda.com.es | +34 963 993 828 | www.boluda.com.es